
THEMBELIHLE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 
 

 
 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 
 
BID NUMBER:  TLM02/2022/23: CONSTRUCTION OF POUR FLUSH TOILETS IN THEMBELIHLE LOCAL 

MUNICIPALITY -  TURNKEY APPOINTMENT 
DEPARTMENT:  INFRASTRUCTURE & TECHNICAL SERVICES 
 
Bids are hereby invited from suitably qualified and reputable firms for the Supply, Delivery & Installation of Pour Flush Toilets in 
Goutrou, Deetlefsville and Hillside in Hopetown & Strydenburg. CIDB Grading required is 5CE or Higher. Bound Tender 
Documents shall be available for purchase at Thembelihle Municipal Offices in Hopetown for R1 500.00 as from 26 August 2022.  
Payments for the bid document can be made via EFT or paid in cash by the cashier point at Thembelihle Municipal Head Office 
The following banking details can be used: 
 
Account Holder  Thembelihle Local Municipality 
Account Number  041 879 171 
Branch    Hopetown 
Branch Number  050103 
Ref nr   TLM02Name of bidder  (e.g. TLM02Thembelihle) 
 
Bidders are required to erect a compulsory show  Pour Flush Toilet on site at own cost. Failure to erect a show toilet will result in 
your being immediately disqualified. . 
 
A compulsory briefing session with representatives of the municipality will be held at 11h00 on 26 August 2022 at the 
THEMBELIHLE TECHNICAL SERVICES BOARDROOM in HOPETOWN. (GPS COORDINATES 29° 37ˊ 40˝ S ; 24° 04ˊ 55˝ E). 
Doors will be closed at 11h00 and no entry thereafter will be allowed.  

 

BID No. Description of Service Closing Date Closing Time 

TLM02/2022/23 
CONSTRUCTION OF POUR FLUSH TOILETS IN 
THEMBELIHLE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY - 
TURNKEY APPOINTMENT 

13 September 2022 12H00 

 
Complete Bid document, fully priced and signed must be sealed in an envelope stating the bid number, bid name and closing 
date and should be deposited in the tender box at the THEMBELIHLE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY HEAD OFFICE not later than 
12h00 on 13 September  2022 and will remain valid for a period of 90 days. The Bid box is accessible only during working 
hours. Bidders should ensure that bids are delivered timeously to the correct address. Late, faxed or email submissions will not 
be accepted.  
 
Bids will be evaluated in terms of 80/20 point system of the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2017 and on functionality. 
Bidders are required to score a minimum of 70 points to be responsive and be further evaluated for preference points.  
 

Criterion Maximum 
score 

 
1. Adequacy of proposed design, work plan and methodology 20 

 

2. Qualifications & Competence of Key Staff in relation to scope of work 
20 

 

3. Demonstrated Experience (past performance) in comparable projects 20 
 

4. Quality Assurance Systems which ensure compliance with employers stated requirements  20 
 

5. Organization, Logistics and support Resources 
20 

 

 
Technical enquiries related to this bid should be addressed to Mr S. Marufu at (053) 203 0005/8 during working hours (07h30 –
16h30). Supply Chain Related enquiries should be addressed to Mrs. N Jaxa at (053) 203 0005/8 during working hours (07h30 
–16h30) 
 
 
 
 
ADV. LMR Ngoqo  
MUNICIPALMANAGER 
 


